P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA12/LA12 PLC
Features:
• 12/24 V DC permanent magnetic motor
• Max. thrust 750 N
• Reinforced glass fibre piston rod
• Compact design

The H-bridge ensures that the motor is shorted when the relays are inactive. This is necessary to improve the self-locking of the actuator.
LA12
Ordering example:
 No positioning    With reed
Cable  0 = Black straight 0.75 m   2 = 3 core stereo jack black straight 2.3 m
 1 = Black straight 2.3 m Jack  3 = 3 core black straight 0.75 m
      4 = 4 core black straight 0.75 m
      With analog feedback (Potentiometer)
      0 = 5-core black straight 0.93 m
      With PLC
      8 = Black straight 2300 mm (8-core)
      X = Special cable
IP version   0 = IPX1
 2 = IP66
Motor   12 = 12VDC Motor
 24 = 24VDC Motor (only option for PLC)
Stroke 040 =
 070 =
 100 = Standard stroke length
 130 = Max
Spindle type   1 = 2 mm
 2 = 4 mm
 3 = 6 mm
Material  00 = Plastic inner tube
 02 = Stainless steel inner tube and Stainless steel eye (AISI 303)/0301118 w. bushes
 03 = Stainless steel inner tube and Stainless steel eye (AISI 304)/0301244 w. bushes
 0X = Special
Memory positioning   Necessary cable type
 0 = None  0 or 1
 A = Potentiometer 0 -10 volt / max 100 mm stroke  8 for PLC  (8 Core)
 B = Analog feedback 0 - 10V  0  (5 Core)
 C = Analog feedback 0.5 - 4.5V  0  (5 Core)
 E = Reed switch 10 pulses/spindle revolution  4  (4 Core)
 G = Hall Sensor 2 pulses/spindle revolution  8 for PLC  (8 Core)
 H = Hall Sensor 4 pulses/spindle revolution  8 for PLC  (8 Core)
 M = Reed switch 4 pulses/spindle revolution  4  (4 Core)
 P = Potentiometer max 100 mm stroke  0  (5 Core)
 R = Reed switch 4 pulses/spindle revolution  2 or 3  (3 Core)
Back fixture type and position
 1 = 01
 2 = 02
 3 = Like 01, but in aluminum / 012095
 4 = Like 02, but in aluminum
 5 = Like 01, but in stainless steel (AISI 304) / 012114
 6 = Like 02, but in stainless steel (AISI 304)
Actuatortype LA12
12 X X XX - X XXX XX X X
Beware of the direction of travel when ordering LA12 with Jack Plug.
Dimensions:
245
LA12 Stainless steel 255mm
22
 3
1.
9
 19.6
50
85
 6.1+0.2
6.1+0.2 0
 170.7 36.3
20
.5
10.1 +0.1 0
10.1 +0.1 0
16  16.5
01
02
Piston rod eye:
11 17
25
.9
 0 -0